CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. ARCHITECTS, BOARD FOR REGISTRATION OF

Amended Rules:

100-X-2-.10 Renewal of Registration 100-X-3-.02 Scope and Exemptions

100-X-3-.04 Reporting 100-X-3-.05 Recordkeeping

100-X-3-.06 Audit **Date Filed: August 6, 2015**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2015.

B. ASSISTED LIVING ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF Amended Rules:

135-X-7-.01 Licenses

135-X-7-.02 Refusal, Suspension, Revocation of License, and Disciplinary

Proceedings

135-X-13-.01 Fees **Date Filed: August 14, 2015**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2015.

C. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rule:

220-3-.84 Fees **Date Filed: August 10, 2015**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2015.

D. COSMETOLOGY AND BARBERING, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

250-X-3-.02 Products Sanitation and Care

250-X-4-.03 Apprentice Curricula

Date Filed: July 28, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2015.

E. EDUCATION, BOARD OF

New Rules:

Chapter 290-3-3 Educator Preparation Chapter 290-3-6 Charter Schools

Date Filed: August 13, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2015.

F. EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON HIGHER

Amended Rules:

300-4-4-.02 Definition of Terms 300-4-4-.05 Disbursement of Funds

Date Filed: August 24, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2015.

G. ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR PROFESSIONAL

Amended Rules:

330-X-113	Appointment of Board Members/Nominating Guidelines
330-X-201	Definitions of Terms
330-X-301	Form of Application for Certification and Licensure
330-X-303	Disposal of Applications
Chapter 330-X-4	Appendix A – Fees
330-X-601	Qualifying Experience
330-X-702	References
330-X-808	Examination Results
330-X-1103	Seal on Documents
330-X-1302	Continuing Professional Competency
330-X-1403	Qualified by Education and/or Experience (Canon II)
330-X-1601	Complaints
330-X-1602	Probable Cause
330-X-1603	Charges

Date Filed: August 5, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2015.

H. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF Amended Rules:

Amended Ruics.	
335-6-601	Purpose
335-6-602	Definitions
335-6-603	Requirement for NPDES Permit
335-6-605	Duration of Permits
335-6-606	Continuation of Expiring Permits
335-6-608	Application Format and Procedures for New Permits and for
	Permit Reissuance
335-6-610	Requirements Applicable to Particular Discharges
335-6-612	Conditions Applicable to all NPDES Permits
335-6-613	Conditions Applicable to Specific Categories of NPDES Permits
335-6-614	Establishing Limitations, Standards, and Other Permit
	Conditions
335-6-615	Calculating NPDES Permit Limitations
335-6-617	Transfer, Modification, Revocation and Reissuance, and
	Termination of Permits
335-6-618	Enforcement under NPDES
335-6-619	Tentative Determinations and Draft NPDES Permits
335-6-621	Public Notice Requirements
335-6-623	General Permits
335-6-801	Purpose
335-6-802	Definitions
335-6-805	Prohibited Actions
335-6-807	Permit Issuance Procedures

Date Filed: August 25, 2015

335-6-8-.09

335-6-8-.10

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2015.

Class III Well Permit Application Requirements Class V Well Permit Application Requirements

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)

Amended Rules:

335-6-8-.12 Class V Well Permit Requirements 335-6-16-.09 Scope of Tank Trust Fund Coverage

Date Filed: August 25, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2015.

New Rule:

Chapter 335-6-20 Reclaimed Water Reuse Program

Date Filed: August 25, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2015.

I. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rules:

420-5-401	General
420-5-402	The License
420-5-403	Administration
420-5-404	Personnel and Training
420-5-405	Records and Reports
420-5-406	Care of Residents
420-5-408	Physical Facilities
420-5-412	Physical Plant

Date Filed: August 20, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2015.

J. HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Amended Rule:

410-1-11-.09 Certificate of Need Not Transferable

Date Filed: August 20, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2015.

K. HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

Chapter 660-3-10 Alabama Uniform Interstate Family Support Act

Date Filed: August 5, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2015.

New Rules:

Drug Screening Requirements

Date Filed: August 20, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2015.

L. INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

Chapter 482-1-055 Insurance Holding Company System Regulation with Reporting

Forms and Instructions

482-1-103-.04 Examination Reports

482-1-109-.05 Continuation of Appointments of Producers and Services

Representatives

Date Filed: August 12, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2015.

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)

Amended Rules:

482-1-11004	Renewal of Licenses
482-1-14706	Insurance Producer Examination
482-1-14708	Temporary Producer License
482-1-14710	Appointments
482-1-15107	Independent Adjuster License
482-1-15108	Apprentice Independent Adjuster License
100 1 151 10	D 1 CX

482-1-151-.10 Renewal of Licenses

Date Filed: August 12, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2015.

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 482-1-104 Confidential Treatment of Information

Date Filed: August 12, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2015.

New Rule:

Chapter 482-1-159 Strengthen Alabama Homes

Date Filed: August 12, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2015.

M. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

560-X-23-.11 Other Matters

Date Filed: August 11, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2015.

N. SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

870-X-4-.08 Mandatory Continuing Education

870-X-7-.02 Speech-Language Pathology Scope of Practice

870-X-7-.03 Audiology Scope of Practice

Date Filed: August 17, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2015.